Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kodiak Group Inc.		04/17/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kodiak Group ULC		
Street Address:	415 Thompson Drive		
City:	Cambridge		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	N1T 2K7		
Entity Type:	unlimited liability corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2072032	
Registration Number:	2141178	
Registration Number:	1909304	
Registration Number:	1369159	
Registration Number:	2533213	JOB RATED
Registration Number:	2844870	KODIAK
Registration Number:	1410589	KODIAK
Registration Number:	1924629	KODIAK
Registration Number:	0612615	KODIAK
Registration Number:	2356554	KODIAK
Registration Number:	2356555	KODIAK
Registration Number:	3629349	ALASKAN'S KODIAK
Registration Number:	2554456	KODIAK CANADA'S BOOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
900144041 REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0201

Fax Number: (615)259-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 615-259-1308

Email: haverly.macarthur@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Haverly Rauen MacArthur

Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

605186-1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Haverly Rauen MacArthur

Address Line 1: 424 Church Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Haverly Rauen MacArthur
Signature:	/Haverly Rauen MacArthur/
Date:	09/25/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=Kodiak - Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0202



Nova Scotia

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Companies Act

Dated

I HEREBY CERTIFY that this is a true copy of a document filed in the office of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies on the

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

22 day of Dec, 240

Registry Number

3227455

RECORDED: 09/25/2009

Name of Company

KODIAK GROUP INC./GROUPE KODIAK INC.

I hereby certify that the above-mentioned company has with approval of the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies changed its name to:

KODIAK GROUP ULC/GROUPE KODIAK ULC

Original Signed By:

Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

April 17, 2008

Date of Name Change

TRADEMARK REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0203